## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5574863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEN KOIDE	06/03/2019
HIROYUKI ABE	06/03/2019
KAZUNE MATSUMURA	06/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.
Street Address:	3-7-1 NISHI-SHINBASHI
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-0003

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16442768	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mstewart@oblon.com

**Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	523304US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAKEDA STEWART	
SIGNATURE:	/Makeda Stewart/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049484 FRAME: 0149 505528057

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))  Japan Display Inc.  3-7-1 Nishi-shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0003, Japan				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title at (Title of Invention) DISPLAY DEVICE	is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR and interest to the invention entitled	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
DISTLAY DEVICE				
relating to International Patent Application PCT/, executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		Letters Patent of the United States was		
(a) executed on	(Invert date of execution of applica	tion, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on				
Serial No.		tuthorised to insert in (h) the specified		
substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba	f the United States granted on said application and any assoc thereon, for the full term or terms for which the sa reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").			
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- including in the preparation and prosecution of sa- reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in a	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the experience of expedient, for securing, maintaining and coffortid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate by litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declarationidence.	rcing protection for said invention, nt(s), in any interference, ressure, or be declared in relation to same, such		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	iventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)			
1) <u>Sen Koide</u>	Gen KOIDE	Jun. 3, 2019		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
2) Hiroyuki Abe (Signature)	Hiroyuki ABE (Type Name)	Jun. 3, 2019 (Date)		
3) Kazane Matsumura	Kazune MATSUMURA	Jun, 3, 2019		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
4)				
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		

**RECORDED: 06/17/2019**